

LLB (Hons)

Defence Equipment and Support Secretariat #2043 Maple 0a Ministry of Defence Abbey Wood Bristol BS34 8JH



Email: DES SEC-PolSec LE-JSC-WPNS@mod.uk

email:

Our Reference: FOI2021/03770 Date: 22 April 2021

Dear \_\_\_\_\_,

I am writing about your email of 19 March 2021, requesting the following information:

As per FOI regulations please can you provide me with a current NSN list of all gym equipment currently used by HM Forces.

Further to our response, you refined your request on 7 April 2021 to the central procurement contract as follows:

Please can you advise on NSNs for the following:

- 1. All Wattbike models currently held by the MoD
- 2. All airbike/assault bike models currently held by the MoD
- 3. All concept/air-type rowing machines currently held by the MoD

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence (MOD), and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held and is in the tables below.

## 1. All Wattbike models

NSN	Wattbike description
7830994833481	Wattbike Trainer
7830994833482	Wattbike Pro

## 2. Airbike/assault bike models

NSN	Exercise bike description
7830991892851	Pulse, Spinning Bike, Self
7830991892857	Pulse, Fusion U-Cycle, Series
7830992171821	Pulse, Fusion R-Cycle, Series

Defence Equipment & Support

7830992781546	Pulse, Schwinn Assault
7830992781548	Pulse, Airbike,
7830999303567	Pulse, Fusion U-Cycle, Series
7830998444760	Pulse, M3 Keiser Spin Cycle,
7830994473221	Pulse, Fusion U-Cycle, Series
7830994473223	Pulse, Fusion R-Cycle, Series
7830994473225	Pulse, Fusion R-Cycle, Series
7830992827515	Indigo, Spinning Bike, Self
7830992827518	Indigo, Upright Bike, Self
7830994471342	Indigo, Recumbent Bike, Self
7830996158179	Indigo, Life Fitness Integrity
7830996715650	Indigo, Life Fitness Integrity
7830996715651	Indigo, Group IC5 Base/Console
7830996715652	Indigo, Group IC7 Base/Console
7830994354106	Spinning Bike, Self Powered
7830994354107	Upright Bike, Self Powered
7830998984587	Recumbent Bike, Self Powered
7830994354109	Excite+ LED Top Arm Bike Self Powered & INNOVATIVE SEAT
7830997521677	Group Cycle Connect with Console - Yellow
7830994354119	EXCITE+UNITY BIKE
7830993031125	Origin, Spinning Bike, Self
7830993031128	Origin, Upright Bike, Self
7830993031129	Origin, Recumbent Bike, Self
7830995847067	Origin, Intenza 550UBe2 Bike
7830995847068	Origin, Intenza 550RBe2 Bike
7830996707995	Origin, Intenza 550IC Indoor
7830995847073	Origin, Cycling OC5 Studio
7830994266577	Origin, AB1000 Airbike,
7830992827588	Origin, Impulse RR930
7830996708003	Origin, Impulse RU930 Upright
7830996708004	Origin, Impulse RU500 Upright
7830992827591	Origin, Impulse RR500
7830998462397	Origin, Intenza 550RBi Bike
7830998462398	Origin, Intenza 550UBi Upright
7830999696357	Origin, Stages SC1 Indoor
7830999696358	Origin, Stages SC3 Indoor Bike
	Construction Construction

## 3. Concept/air-type rowing machines

NSN	Rowing machine description
7830991892853	Pulse, Rowing Machine, Air
7830992827516	Indigo, Rowing Machine, Air
7830998984585	Air Resistance Rowing Machine
7830993031126	Origin, Rowing Machine, Air
7830996707999	Origin, Concept 2 Model E

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance. If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.gov.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at https://ico.org.uk/.

Yours sincerely,

DE&S Policy Secretariat 2 Asst Hd